
 
This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.

From: Board of Supervisors, (BOS)
To: BOS-Supervisors
Cc: BOS Legislation, (BOS); Calvillo, Angela (BOS); Laxamana, Junko (BOS); Mchugh, Eileen (BOS); Ng, Wilson

(BOS); Somera, Alisa (BOS)
Subject: FW: I support the Mayor’s Declaration of Emergency in the Tenderloin
Date: Thursday, February 24, 2022 9:32:27 AM

 
 

From: Robin Richards Donohoe <robin@draperrichards.com> 
Sent: Monday, February 14, 2022 3:54 PM
To: Peskin, Aaron (BOS) <aaron.peskin@sfgov.org>; ChanStaff (BOS) <chanstaff@sfgov.org>;
MandelmanStaff, [BOS] <mandelmanstaff@sfgov.org>; Haney, Matt (BOS) <matt.haney@sfgov.org>;
Mar, Gordon (BOS) <gordon.mar@sfgov.org>; MelgarStaff (BOS) <melgarstaff@sfgov.org>; Preston,
Dean (BOS) <dean.preston@sfgov.org>; Ronen, Hillary <hillary.ronen@sfgov.org>; Safai, Ahsha (BOS)
<ahsha.safai@sfgov.org>; Stefani, Catherine (BOS) <catherine.stefani@sfgov.org>; Walton, Shamann
(BOS) <shamann.walton@sfgov.org>; hello@d2unite.com; Board of Supervisors, (BOS)
<board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org>
Subject: I support the Mayor’s Declaration of Emergency in the Tenderloin
 

 

To the SF Board of Supervisors,
 
I am urging you to continue to give your full support to Mayor London Breed’s Proclamation of a
Local Emergency -- Drug Overdoses in the Tenderloin.
 
The Mayor’s Declaration of Emergency for the COVID-19 Pandemic likely saved thousands of lives in
our city and now we must continue to support this effort in the Tenderloin to prevent continued
suffering and overdose deaths.
 
The humanitarian crisis in the Tenderloin has gone on long enough, and it is not fair or just that the
families of the Tenderloin are living with crime, drug use, drug dealing, and dangerous conditions.  
 
Please continue to support this important initiative for the betterment of the Tenderloin.
 
Thank you,
Robin
 
Robin Richards Donohoe
Draper Richards Kaplan Foundation
Tel 415.533.3574
https://url.avanan.click/v2/___www.drkfoundation.org___.YXAzOnNmZHQyOmE6bzo3ZTY5M2I1OTJmNj
EzYzU3Zjg0ZjQ4MmExNzg3MTc5Zjo1OjlkMDU6YjU0YjgzM2ViMjA3MzIwY2NiZTdlNzExN2QzZDY2OTdj
MjY5YmQzZDEyMTdjNDI1MzI2YmEyMjViN2JjNzU2OTp0Ok4
We invest in social entrepreneurs who change the world.
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